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Detailed tables 

 

Detailed tables: Views of Ben Carson as president, among registered voters 

If Ben Carson were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 26 6 20 28 34 19 15 13=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 34 8 26 27 25 16 9 14 747 

White evangelical 52 16 36 24 14 9 5 10 319 

White mainline 26 4 22 24 37 24 13 12 238 

Black Protestant 13 2 11 39 29 17 11 19 102 

Catholic 25 6 19 33 32 18 13 11 313 

White Catholic 27 6 21 33 32 18 14 8 237 

Unaffiliated 12 4 8 26 52 25 27 11 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 36 11 25 26 25 16 9 13 583 

NET Less than weekly 19 4 16 29 39 21 19 13 931 

Monthly/yearly 24 5 19 31 33 19 15 11 514 

Seldom/never 14 2 12 25 47 23 24 14 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Bernie Sanders as president, among registered voters 

If Bernie Sanders were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible 

president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 30 9 21 22 35 18 17 12=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 23 5 18 21 40 19 21 16 747 

White evangelical 16 4 13 19 50 20 29 14 319 

White mainline 24 7 17 20 44 24 20 11 238 

Black Protestant 36 7 29 27 16 12 4 21 102 

Catholic 28 6 21 24 39 20 19 10 313 

White Catholic 26 6 20 21 46 24 23 6 237 

Unaffiliated 51 20 30 23 19 12 7 7 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 25 5 19 20 38 19 19 17 583 

NET Less than weekly 34 12 22 24 33 18 16 9 931 

Monthly/yearly 29 10 19 25 35 17 18 10 514 

Seldom/never 40 14 26 22 31 18 13 7 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Chris Christie as president, among registered voters 

If Chris Christie were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible 

president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 19 2 17 33 36 22 14 12=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 21 2 20 35 31 20 11 13 747 

White evangelical 24 1 23 39 27 17 10 10 319 

White mainline 26 3 23 33 30 21 9 12 238 

Black Protestant 8 2 6 33 41 24 16 18 102 

Catholic 23 3 20 31 37 23 14 9 313 

White Catholic 28 3 25 33 34 21 13 5 237 

Unaffiliated 10 1 10 35 43 26 17 12 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 22 2 20 34 29 19 11 15 583 

NET Less than weekly 17 2 15 33 40 25 15 10 931 

Monthly/yearly 18 2 16 33 39 25 14 10 514 

Seldom/never 15 1 13 34 41 24 17 10 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Donald Trump as president, among registered voters 

If Donald Trump were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible 

president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 31 11 20 12 52 14 38 5=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 38 12 26 13 43 15 28 6 747 

White evangelical 52 14 38 12 29 13 16 8 319 

White mainline 39 13 25 14 44 13 30 3 238 

Black Protestant 12 3 9 13 68 22 46 8 102 

Catholic 30 10 20 13 53 14 39 4 313 

White Catholic 36 12 23 16 46 15 31 2 237 

Unaffiliated 14 6 8 9 73 15 58 3 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 36 12 24 14 44 14 30 7 583 

NET Less than weekly 28 10 18 11 58 15 43 4 931 

Monthly/yearly 29 9 20 12 55 16 39 4 514 

Seldom/never 26 10 16 10 61 13 47 3 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Hillary Clinton as president, among registered voters 

If Hillary Clinton were to become president, do you think she would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible 

president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 35 11 24 18 44 16 28 2=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 30 10 20 15 53 19 33 3 747 

White evangelical 15 3 12 11 74 24 50 1 319 

White mainline 29 7 22 14 54 25 28 4 238 

Black Protestant 62 26 36 24 10 5 5 5 102 

Catholic 40 13 28 17 41 11 30 2 313 

White Catholic 31 7 24 15 51 14 38 3 237 

Unaffiliated 42 12 30 30 27 14 13 1 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 29 9 20 16 53 18 35 2 583 

NET Less than weekly 40 12 27 20 38 15 23 2 931 

Monthly/yearly 38 12 26 20 40 16 24 2 514 

Seldom/never 42 13 29 21 36 14 22 1 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Jeb Bush as president, among registered voters 

If Jeb Bush were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 18 2 15 35 42 24 18 5=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 19 3 17 35 39 23 16 6 747 

White evangelical 23 2 20 36 36 21 15 5 319 

White mainline 18 4 14 38 38 22 16 6 238 

Black Protestant 9 * 9 31 48 31 17 12 102 

Catholic 20 1 19 36 39 25 14 4 313 

White Catholic 20 0 20 36 41 27 14 3 237 

Unaffiliated 13 2 11 32 51 28 23 3 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 20 2 18 36 38 22 16 6 583 

NET Less than weekly 16 2 14 35 44 25 19 4 931 

Monthly/yearly 16 2 14 36 43 24 19 5 514 

Seldom/never 16 3 13 34 46 26 20 3 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of John Kasich as president, among registered voters 

If John Kasich were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 13 1 12 32 24 17 7 31=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 13 1 12 32 23 17 6 32 747 

White evangelical 17 1 16 32 21 16 5 29 319 

White mainline 14 1 13 28 24 19 6 33 238 

Black Protestant 7 1 5 41 22 14 8 30 102 

Catholic 16 2 13 32 25 15 10 27 313 

White Catholic 18 3 15 34 25 16 10 23 237 

Unaffiliated 10 * 10 34 25 19 7 30 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 14 2 13 33 20 14 6 32 583 

NET Less than weekly 12 1 11 32 27 19 8 30 931 

Monthly/yearly 12 1 11 34 26 18 8 28 514 

Seldom/never 12 1 11 28 27 20 7 32 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 



53 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

 

Detailed tables: Views of Marco Rubio as president, among registered voters 

If Marco Rubio were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 25 4 20 33 28 19 10 14=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 27 4 23 33 22 15 6 18 747 

White evangelical 34 5 29 32 18 13 5 16 319 

White mainline 30 5 25 30 23 16 8 17 238 

Black Protestant 9 1 8 40 27 20 8 24 102 

Catholic 29 7 22 36 28 18 9 8 313 

White Catholic 33 9 25 34 27 18 9 6 237 

Unaffiliated 15 2 13 31 40 24 17 14 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 32 6 26 33 19 13 7 16 583 

NET Less than weekly 20 3 17 33 34 22 12 13 931 

Monthly/yearly 22 4 18 34 30 21 10 14 514 

Seldom/never 18 2 16 30 39 24 14 13 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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Detailed tables: Views of Ted Cruz as president, among registered voters 

If Ted Cruz were to become president, do you think he would be a great, good, average, poor or terrible president? 

 
NET 

Great/good Great Good Average 
NET 

Poor/terrible Poor Terrible 
Never heard 
of/DK/Ref. N= 

 % % % % % % % %  

Total 28 8 20 28 31 16 15 13=100 1,525 

          

Protestant 34 9 25 28 23 14 9 15 747 

White evangelical 49 12 37 27 13 8 6 10 319 

White mainline 30 9 22 23 33 22 11 13 238 

Black Protestant 9 2 6 40 28 17 11 24 102 

Catholic 30 8 22 30 28 13 15 12 313 

White Catholic 33 10 23 30 27 11 16 11 237 

Unaffiliated 15 5 9 26 52 24 28 8 293 

          

Attends religious 
services          

Weekly+ 35 10 25 30 21 12 9 14 583 

NET Less than weekly 24 6 17 26 38 19 19 12 931 

Monthly/yearly 27 8 19 29 31 17 14 13 514 

Seldom/never 20 4 15 22 47 22 25 12 417 

Survey conducted Jan. 7-14, 2016. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. Based on registered voters. 

Whites and blacks include only non-Hispanics. 
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